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Mr. DUNNING:
Amount of

Loans
Approved

Prince Edward Island....... 54,034
Nova Scotia............1,259,054
New Brunswick...........264,367
Quebec...............4,586,708
Ontario...............5,534,658
Manitoba..............308,314
Saskatchewan..............8,200
Alberta............
British Columbia...........1,019,523

S13,034,858

(a) Government's share $3e405,574, of which
$2,494,398 bas been paid out.

(b)The Dominion llousing Act requires
that aIl applications for boans be made, in the
first instance, to approved lending institu-
tions. The goveroment bas no information
as to the total number of applications re-
ceived by such approved lending institutions.
The following table gives the number of appli-

cations, oy provinces, recelved in
ment of Finance up to December

Prince Edward Island......
Nova Scotia..........
New Brunswick.........
Quebec............
Ontario............

Number of
Applications

Manitoba.................50
Saskatchewan...............5
Alberta .. .. ............
British Columbia.............255

Total................2,208

No. of
Family

No.of linits
(c) Loans Provided

Prince Edward Island. ..... 10 10
Nova Scotia. .... .. ...... 280 282
New Brunswick.. ........ 60 63
Quebec .. .............. 535 992
Ontario.............962 1,292
Manitoba .. ................... 48
Saskatchewan .. ........... 2 2
Alberta.............
British Columbia........253 329

Total.. .. ....... 2,150 3,018

DOMINION HOUSINO ACT-LOANS

Mr. MALLETTE:
tne depart- What loans bave been macle to date, ]isted
31, 1937: separately, under the Dominion Housing Act

to the <ifferent municipalities on the island of
Number of Montreal?

Applications Mr. DUNNING:
10 Loans under the Dominion Housing Act

283 are made to individual borrowers and not to
60 municipalities. The details of boans to mndi-

550 viduals residing on the island of Montreal are
995 as follows:-

Cote St. Luc...............
Dorval..................
Hampstead................
Lachine.................
Longueuil................
Montreal.................
Montreal West..............
Mount Royal..............
Outremont................
Pointe Claire...............
St. Laurent................
Senneville................
Verdun.................
Ville St. Pierre..............
Westmount................

Total...............

Number of
No. of Family Units
Loans Provided

14 31
3 3

39 83
12 17
1 1

182 450

434 871

[Mir. Reid.]

Amount

134,050
14,100

425,986
55.950

2,600
1,890,862

5.000
764,328
561,500

74,756
31,000
14,250
17,700
3,850

92,225

$ 4,088,157


