Questions	
Mr. DUNNING:	Number of
Amount of	Applications
Loons	Manitoba
Approved	Saskatchewan 5
Prince Edward Island\$ 54,034	Alberta —
	British Columbia
New Brunswick	Total
Quebec 4,586,708	
Ontario 5,534,658	No. of
Manitoba	Family
Saskatchewan 8,200	No. of Units
Alberta —	(c) Loans Provided
British Columbia 1,019,523	Prince Edward Island 10 10
Ф 12.024.050	Nova Scotia
\$ 13,034,858	New Brunswick 60 63
(a) Government's share \$3,405,574, of which	Quebec
\$2,494,398 has been paid out.	Ontario 962 1,292
	Manitoba 48 48
(b) The Dominion Housing Act requires	Saskatchewan 2 2
that all applications for loans be made, in the	Alberta —
first instance, to approved lending institu-	British Columbia 253 329
tions. The government has no information	
as to the total number of applications re-	Total
ceived by such approved lending institutions.	DOMINION HOUSING ACT-LOANS
The following table gives the number of appli-	Mr. MALLETTE:
cations, by provinces, received in the depart-	What loans have been made to date, listed

	Number of Applications
Prince Edward Island	10
Nova Scotia	283
New Brunswick	60
Quebec	550
Ontario	

ment of Finance up to December 31, 1937:

What loans have been made to date, listed separately, under the Dominion Housing Act to the different municipalities on the island of Montreal?

Mr. DUNNING:

Loans under the Dominion Housing Act are made to individual borrowers and not to municipalities. The details of loans to individuals residing on the island of Montreal are as follows:—

	No. of Loans	Number of Family Units Provided	Amount
Cote St. Luc	14	31	\$ 134,050
Dorval	3	3	14,100
Hampstead	39	83	425,986
Lachine	12	17	55,950
Longueuil	1	1	2,600
Montreal	182	450	1,890,862
Montreal West	1	1	5,000
Mount Royal	98	132	764,328
Outremont	44	111	561,500
Pointe Claire	20	21	74,756
St. Laurent	6	6	31,000
Senneville	2	2	14,250
Verdun	3	4	17,700
Ville St. Pierre	1	1	3,850
Westmount	8	8	92,225
Total	434	871	\$ 4,088,157